CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
February 15, 2024

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JANUARY 2024

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Engage Cleveland
Lead CLE: Professional Development Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Engage Cleveland
Lead CLE: Professional Development Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Leadership Academy
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Engage Cleveland
Lead CLE: Professional Development Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Legal Aid Society
Annual Meeting
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council

Individual Membership Reimbursement (to obtain lower

registration rate for PLA 2024 conference)
Columbus, Ohio

Engage Cleveland

Lead CLE: Professional Development Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

American Library Association

YALSA Symposium 2023

St. Louis, Missouri

Engage Cleveland

Lead CLE: Professional Development Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General
Lockwood Thompson

TOTAL

DATE

11/30/2023 - 11/30/2023

11/30/2023 - 11/30/2023

10/31/2023, 11/16/2023

11/30/2023 - 11/30/2023

11/20/2023

11/1/2023 - 12/31/2024

11/30/2023 - 11/30/2023

11/9/2023 - 11/12/2023

11/30/2023 - 11/30/2023

SUMMARY

JANUARY

$879.77
1,312.80

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Steven Capuozzo

Karie Felder

Michael Gabe

Peter Roth

Peter Roth

Lynn Sargi

Kristen Schmidt

Rosa Simone

Matthew Sucre

YEAR TO DATE

$2,192.57

REPORT C

AMOUNT

132.34

132.34

56.07

132.34

12.00

150.00

132.34

1,312.80

132.34

$2,192.57



	January

