## **Board Meeting**

February 15, 2024

## REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JANUARY 2024

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Engage Cleveland Lead CLE: Professional Development Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/30/2023 - 11/30/2023	Steven Capuozzo	132.34
Engage Cleveland Lead CLE: Professional Development Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/30/2023 - 11/30/2023	Karie Felder	132.34
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Leadership Academy Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio	10/31/2023, 11/16/2023	Michael Gabe	56.07
Engage Cleveland Lead CLE: Professional Development Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/30/2023 - 11/30/2023	Peter Roth	132.34
Legal Aid Society Annual Meeting Cleveland, Ohio	11/20/2023	Peter Roth	12.00
Ohio Library Council Individual Membership Reimbursement (to obtain lower registration rate for PLA 2024 conference) Columbus, Ohio	11/1/2023 - 12/31/2024	Lynn Sargi	150.00
Engage Cleveland Lead CLE: Professional Development Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/30/2023 - 11/30/2023	Kristen Schmidt	132.34
American Library Association YALSA Symposium 2023 St. Louis, Missouri	11/9/2023 - 11/12/2023	Rosa Simone	1,312.80
Engage Cleveland Lead CLE: Professional Development Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/30/2023 - 11/30/2023	Matthew Sucre	132.34
TOTAL			\$2,192.57

## SUMMARY

FUND	JANUARY	YEAR TO DATE	
General	\$879.77	\$879.77	
Lockwood Thompson	1,312.80	1,312.80	
TOTAL	\$2,192.57	\$2,192.57	